



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 08/22/2019

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00281

Job # : 17-2505

Proposal : Feathercrest and Stone Ridge Lift Stations Upgrades Project - Phases 1 & 2 Thousand Oaks and Wetmore

Price List

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00281 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00281 - 2_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		
				Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	1	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$2.00	30	\$60.00	\$5.00	30	\$150.00
2	2	REMOVE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	LS	\$10.00	135	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	135	\$675.00
3	3	TACK COAT	GAL	\$3.10	1,460	\$4,526.00	\$5.00	1,460	\$7,300.00
4	4	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$60.90	10,963	\$667,646.70	\$70.00	10,963	\$767,410.00
5	5	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE C (2" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$14.00	3,264	\$45,696.00	\$20.00	3,264	\$65,280.00
6	6	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE C (3" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$17.00	8,876	\$150,892.00	\$22.00	8,876	\$195,272.00
7	7	CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$50.00	30	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	30	\$1,200.00
8	8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	\$150.00	15	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	15	\$1,200.00
9	9	TOPSOIL	CY	\$100.00	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	1	\$100.00
10	10	BERMUDA SODDING	SY	\$10.00	15	\$150.00	\$20.00	15	\$300.00
11	11	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	\$362,000.00	1	\$362,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00
12	12	4 INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE (<100,000 LF)	LF	\$2.84	756	\$2,147.04	\$2.00	756	\$1,512.00
13	13	4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (<30,000 LF)	LF	\$2.84	1,633	\$4,637.72	\$2.00	1,633	\$3,266.00
14	14	8 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$3.26	182	\$593.32	\$4.00	182	\$728.00
15	15	12 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$7.88	80	\$630.40	\$12.00	80	\$960.00
16	16	24 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (<1,500)	LF	\$14.25	117	\$1,667.25	\$24.00	117	\$2,808.00
17	17	LEFT WHITE ARROW	EA	\$100.00	6	\$600.00	\$115.00	6	\$690.00
18	18	TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENTATION AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION & CONTROL	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
19	19	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$0.01	11,279	\$112.79	\$10.00	11,279	\$112,790.00
20	20	NEW 2" SHORT SERVICE WATER SERVICE	EA	\$2,647.04	1	\$2,647.04	\$3,840.00	1	\$3,840.00
21	21	18" PLUG VALVE	EA	\$11,040.50	2	\$22,081.00	\$21,100.00	2	\$42,200.00
22	22	12-INCH PVC GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER LINE SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) (0' TO 10')	LF	\$405.79	28	\$11,362.12	\$170.00	28	\$4,760.00
23	23	12-INCH PVC GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER LINE SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) (10' TO 14')	LF	\$405.79	24	\$9,738.96	\$180.00	24	\$4,320.00
24	24	18-INCH HDPE FORCE MAIN (AWWA C-906-15, 160 psi) (0' TO 6')	LF	\$438.00	80	\$35,040.00	\$330.00	80	\$26,400.00
25	25	18-INCH HDPE FORCE MAIN (AWWA C-906-15, 160 psi) (6' TO 10')	LF	\$438.00	3,486	\$1,526,868.00	\$335.00	3,486	\$1,167,810.00
26	26	18-INCH HDPE FORCE MAIN (AWWA C-906-15, 160 psi) (10' TO 14')	LF	\$438.00	850	\$372,300.00	\$365.00	850	\$310,250.00
27	27	18-INCH HDPE FORCE MAIN (AWWA C-906-15, 160 psi) (14' TO 18')	LF	\$438.00	18	\$7,884.00	\$375.00	18	\$6,750.00
28	28	18-INCH HDPE FORCE MAIN (AWWA C-906-15, 160 psi) (18' TO 22')	LF	\$438.00	36	\$15,768.00	\$375.00	36	\$13,500.00
29	29	24-INCH PVC GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE (ASTM F-679,115 psi) (0' TO 14')	LF	\$487.50	486	\$236,925.00	\$250.00	486	\$121,500.00
30	30	24-INCH PVC GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE (ASTM F-679,115 psi) (14' TO 18')	LF	\$487.50	1,967	\$958,912.50	\$250.00	1,967	\$491,750.00
31	31	24-INCH PVC GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE (ASTM F-679,115 psi) (18' TO 22')	LF	\$487.50	2,326	\$1,133,925.00	\$250.00	2,326	\$581,500.00
32	32	24-INCH PVC GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE (ASTM F-679,115 psi) (22' TO 26')	LF	\$487.50	1,965	\$957,937.50	\$280.00	1,965	\$550,200.00
33	33	24-INCH PVC GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE (ASTM F-679,115 psi) (26' TO 30')	LF	\$487.50	1,987	\$968,662.50	\$280.00	1,987	\$556,360.00
34	34	24-INCH PVC GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE (ASTM F-679,115 psi) (30' AND ABOVE)	LF	\$487.50	271	\$132,112.50	\$300.00	271	\$81,300.00
35	35		EA	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 08/22/2019

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00281

Job # : 17-2505

Proposal : Feathercrest and Stone Ridge Lift Stations Upgrades Project - Phases 1 & 2 Thousand Oaks and Wetmore

Price List

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00281 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00281 - 2_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		
				Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
36	36	SANITARY SEWER GLASS-FIBER POLYESTER (FRP) MANHOLE (5' DIA.)	EA	\$16,450.00	18	\$296,100.00	\$17,700.00	18	\$318,600.00
37	37	SANITARY SEWER GLASS-FIBER POLYESTER (FRP) DROP MANHOLE (5' DIA.)	EA	\$18,302.50	2	\$36,605.00	\$23,215.00	2	\$46,430.00
38	38	SANITARY SEWER POLYMER CONCRETE DISCHARGE MANHOLE (6' DIA.)	EA	\$50,498.00	1	\$50,498.00	\$25,750.00	1	\$25,750.00
39	39	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE OVER 6 FT (EXTRA DEPTH MH)	VF	\$136.00	337	\$45,832.00	\$270.00	337	\$90,990.00
40	40	JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING - 42"	LF	\$465.69	475	\$221,202.75	\$820.00	475	\$389,500.00
41	41	JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING - 60"	LF	\$555.39	180	\$99,970.20	\$940.00	180	\$169,200.00
42	42	JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING - 18" CARRIER PIPE	LF	\$548.10	360	\$197,316.00	\$175.00	360	\$63,000.00
43	43	JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING - 24" CARRIER PIPE	LF	\$486.15	475	\$230,921.25	\$131.00	475	\$62,225.00
44	44	42" STEEL CASING OR LINER	LF	\$174.00	475	\$82,650.00	\$220.00	475	\$104,500.00
45	45	60" STEEL CASING OR LINER	LF	\$239.50	180	\$43,110.00	\$320.00	180	\$57,600.00
46	46	POST-SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (8"-15")	LF	\$2.25	53	\$119.25	\$3.00	53	\$159.00
47	47	POST-SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (18"-24")	LF	\$2.25	14,287	\$32,145.75	\$3.00	14,287	\$42,861.00
48	48	REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF VARIOUS SIZES OF A.C. PIPE	LF	\$50.00	13	\$650.00	\$100.00	13	\$1,300.00
49	49	UPRR MONITORING ALLOWANCE	ALW	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
50	50	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION (OPEN CUT)	EA	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
51	51	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION (TRENCHLESS)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
52	52	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (MAX 10% OF ITEMS 1-48)	LS	\$830,000.00	1	\$830,000.00	\$650,000.00	1	\$650,000.00
53	53	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY (MAX 5% OF ITEMS 1-48)	LS	\$415,000.00	1	\$415,000.00	\$325,000.00	1	\$325,000.00
54	54	FLOWABLE FILL (LOW STRENGTH)	CY	\$100.00	800	\$80,000.00	\$130.00	800	\$104,000.00
55	55	PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE 1-C)	EA	\$6.00	174	\$1,044.00	\$6.00	174	\$1,044.00
56	56	PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II A-A)	EA	\$6.00	47	\$282.00	\$6.00	47	\$282.00
57	57	OFF-DUTY POLICE	HR	\$50.00	160	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	160	\$8,000.00
58	58	EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	\$2,112.12	6	\$12,672.72	\$3,186.00	6	\$19,116.00
59	59	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD	MO	\$2,700.00	1	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
60	60	SUBSURFACE UTILITY RELOCATE ALLOWANCE	ALW	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
				Total		\$10,465,542.26			\$7,846,638.00
Calendar Days To Complete :				447	As Read	\$10,465,542.26			\$7,846,638.00